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117

Jorgenson, Travis
Match Winner

Kasat, George

Sailer, Rob A

HM

HM

MA

State Champion 1st MA

Weber, Garth
1st EX

Baker, Doug
2nd EX

Schirado, Allen
3rd EX

Hertz, Kevin Craig

Haman, Darrell

Couture, Chad

Ostrand, Gary G

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

Gerhardt, Russell Valer EX
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CF
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CF
45
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CF
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North Dakota State Outdoor

SF
188 4
181 3
186 5

1st HM

1st HM

171 2
182 6
184 4

1st HM

179 2
177 3
173 2

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

190 6
167 1
177 2

IstEX

IstEX

179 3
167 2
1610

2nd EX
3rd EX

163 2
179 4
172 1

Ist EX
2nd EX

173 1
156 2
169 1

3rd EX

3rd EX

172 2
163 2
159 0

158 0
167 0
149 1

1721
169 4 2nd EX
154 1

156 2
153 2
145 2

Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
NMC TF
29515 1stHM 199 13 1stHM
2867 1stHM 1957 1stHM
289 10 1stHM 199 12 1stHM
290 8 195 5
273 7 194 9
273 11 196 7
283 10 1stMA 197 10 1st MA
2798 1stMA 1937 1stMA
2876 1stMA 1908 1stMA
288 9 I1stEX 1979 1IstEX
2755 1stEX 184 2 3rd EX
248 3 1751
269 6 196 9 2nd EX
2652 3rdEX 176 3
271 4 1stEX 1915 1stEX
269 4 188 6
27311 2ndEX 1896 1stEX
2675 2ndEX 1802 3rdEX
271 7 185 2
2557 1854 2nd EX
258 1 178 2
287 11 2ndEX 1855
257 3 1711
2584 3rdEX 1760
276 6 3rdEX 1917 3rdEX
257 3 182 2
254 5 186 4 2nd EX
264 5 188 4
244 4 175 3
244 4 172 3
252 6 181 2
259 4 172 4
249 3 171 2

RF
196 6
195 7
188 9

195 6
193 4
188 5

197 10
192 6
1855

199 14
182 3
158 5

197 9
182 3
177 3

186 3
1751
1791

183 4
178 4
183 3

183 3
167 2
1755

173 2
175 2
178 1

188 4
167 2
167 2

1821
177 2
177 6

1st HM
1st HM
1st HM

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

1st EX
2nd EX

2nd EX
1st EX

2nd EX

3rd EX
1st EX

3rd EX
3rd EX

AGG
878 38
857 24
862 36

851 21
842 26
841 27

856 32
841 24
835 21

874 38
808 11
758 11

841 27
790 10
800 12

806 15
816 22
798 9

812 14
774 17
788 7

827 21
758 8
768 9

798 15
781 7
767 11

812 14
755 13
737 10

771 11
761 12
742 13

Win
Win
Win

1st MA
1st MA
1st MA

1st EX
2nd EX

2nd EX
3rd EX
1st EX

Ist EX
2nd EX

3rd EX
3rd EX

AGG
2597 98

2534 74

2532 77

2440 60

2431 49

2420 46

2374 38

2353 38

2346 33

2304 37

2274 36



102

119

103

104

110

115

Pfenning, Rick SS
1st SS

Ostrand, Karin A EX
Ludwig, David MK
1st MK

Waskosky, James MK

Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta MU

Couture, Tanya MK
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45
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45

22
CF
45

22
CF
45
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45

171 0
165 3
171 3

1551
155 2
142 2

156 1
154 1
158 0

150 0
154 0
146 3

133 2
105 0
129 1

156 1
930
550

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

1st MK
1st MK
1st MK

219 2
261 2
261 2

258 6
249 2
242 4

2511
220 3
213 0

249 3
223 3
259 2

2353
202 0
202 2

236 1
1791
130 0

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

1st MK

1st MK
1st MK

160 1
172 4
163 1

174 1
165 2
165 2

183 3
1811
182 3

173 2
165 2
167 3

171 4
161 2
166 3

165 4
154 2
159 1

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

1st MK
1st MK
1st MK

171 4
176 4
167 1

186 5
169 1
167 0

183 2
159 2
156 1

170 2
171 3
106 1

1371
162 1
149 1

187 3
143 2
145 3

1st SS
1st SS
1st SS

1st MK

1st MK

1st MK

7217 1stSS
774 13 1stSS
762 7 1stSS

773 13
738 7
716 8

7737 1stMK
7147 1st MK
709 4 1stMK

742 7
713 8
678 9

676 10
630 3
646 7

744 9
569 5
489 4

2257 27

2227 28

2196 18

2133 24

1952 20

1802 18



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 1 22 Caliber Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1 x SF2 x Score x Award Points
109 Weber, Garth EX %52 954 190 6 1stEX 2
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 94 2 94 2 188 4 1stHM 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 922 871 179 3 2nd EX 1
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 8380 912 179 2  1stMA 2
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 871 860 1731 3rd EX 1
112 Haman, Darrell EX 86 1 861 172 2

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 891 830 1721

113 Kasat, George HM 84 0 87 2 171 2

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 880 830 1710 1stSS 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 78 0 852 163 2

107 Couture, Chad EX 740 840 158 0

103 Ludwig, David MK 740 821 1561 1stMK 2
115 Couture, Tanya MK 831 730 156 1

117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 74 1 821 156 2

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 78 0 771 1551

104 Waskosky, James MK 840 66 0 150 0

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 681 651 1332



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016

Match 2 22 Caliber National Match Course
Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 973 996 996 295 15 1stHM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 973 984 951 290 8
109 Weber, Garth EX 910 995 9814 288 9 1stEX 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 943 952 0986 287 11 2nd EX 1
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 882 984 9714 283 10 1st MA 2
107 Couture, Chad EX 830 994 942 276 6 3rd EX 1
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 810 984 923 271 7
105 Baker, Doug EX 831 912 953 269 6
106 Schirado, Allen EX 800 961 933 269 4
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 761 944 940 264 5
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 770 933 883 258 6
117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 750 935 841 252 6
103 Ludwig, David MK 811 910 790 2511 1stMK 2
104 Waskosky, James MK 851 782 860 249 3
115 Couture, Tanya MK 600 841 920 236 1
110 Cleghorn, BenjaminTaMU 720 852 781 235 3

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 770 81 571 219 2 1stSS 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 3 22 Caliber Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 1008 995 199 13 1st HM 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 984 996 197 10 1st MA 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 974 1005 197 9 1stEX 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 974 995 196 9 2nd EX 1
113 Kasat, George HM 982 973 1955

107 Couture, Chad EX 975 942 1917 3rd EX 1
106 Schirado, Allen EX 923 963 188 6

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 953 931 188 4

112 Haman, Darrell EX 881 9714 1855

116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 901 951 185 2

103 Ludwig, David MK 911 922 183 3 1st MK 2
117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 911 901 181 2

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 891 850 174 1

104 Waskosky, James MK 871 861 173 2

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Tat MU 871 843 171 4

115 Couture, Tanya MK 831 823 165 4

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 770 831 160 1 1stSS 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 4 22 Caliber Rapid Fire

Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
109 Weber, Garth EX 1008 996 199 14 1stEX 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 98 3 99 7 197 10 1st MA 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 975 1004 197 9 2nd EX 1
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 98 2 98 4 196 6 1st HM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 985 971 195 6

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 94 2 94 2 188 4 3rd EX 1
115 Couture, Tanya MK 942 931 187 3 1st MK 2
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 933 932 186 5

106 Schirado, Allen EX 921 94 2 186 3

116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 92 2 912 183 4

112 Haman, Darrell EX 88 2 951 183 3

103 Ludwig, David MK 911 921 183 2

117 Gerhardt, Russell ValenEX 890 931 182 1

107 Couture, Chad EX 92 2 810 173 2

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 872 842 1714 1stSS 2
104 Waskosky, James MK 86 2 840 170 2

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Tat MU 891 480 137 1



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016

Match 5 22 Caliber 900 Aggregate
Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 878 38 Win 10
109 Weber, Garth EX 874 38 1stEX 5
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 856 32 1st MA 5
113 Kasat, George HM 851 21
105 Baker, Doug EX 841 27 2nd EX 4
112 Haman, Darrell EX 827 21 3rd EX 3
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 812 14
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 812 14
106 Schirado, Allen EX 806 15
107 Couture, Chad EX 798 15
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 773 13
103 Ludwig, David MK 7737 1st MK 5
117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 771 11
115 Couture, Tanya MK 744 9
104 Waskosky, James MK 742 7
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 7217 1stSS 5

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 676 10



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 6 Center Fire Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1x SF2x Scorex Award Points
113 Kasat, George HM 923 903 182 6 1stHM 2
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 90 1 912 181 3

106 Schirado, Allen EX 882 912 179 4 1stEX 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 911 86 2 177 3 1st MA 2
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 903 791 169 4 2nd EX 1
105 Baker, Doug EX 851 821 167 2 3rd EX 1
109 Weber, Garth EX 821 850 167 1

107 Couture, Chad EX 810 860 167 0

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 843 810 165 3 1stSS 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 78 1 851 163 2

116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 792 770 156 2

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 74 1 811 155 2

103 Ludwig, David MK 731 810 154 1 1st MK 2
104 Waskosky, James MK 74 0 800 154 0

117 Gerhardt, Russell ValenEX 801 731 153 2

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 540 510 1050

115 Couture, Tanya MK 530 400 930



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 7 Center Fire National Match Course

Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 922 972 973 286 7 1stHM 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 881 973 944 279 8 1stMA 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 821 972 962 2755 1stEX 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 913 966 862 273 11 2nd EX 1
113 Kasat, George HM 893 901 943 2737

105 Baker, Doug EX 860 932 860 265 2 3rd EX 1
102 Pfenning, Rick  SS 890 921 801 261 2 1stSS 2
117 Gerhardt, Russell EX 770 892 0932 259 4

107 Couture, Chad  EX 731 922 920 257 3

112 Haman, Darrell EX 781 8381 911 257 3

116 Hertz, Kevin CraitEX 721 922 914 255 7

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 780 851 861 249 2

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 831 832 731 244 4

104 Waskosky, James MK 751 831 651 223 3 1st MK 2
103 Ludwig, David MK 640 872 691 220 3

110 Cleghorn, BenjamMU 500 790 730 202 0

115 Couture, Tanya MK 540 650 601 1791



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 8 Center Fire Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 985 972 1957 1stHM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 96 4 98 5 194 9

118 Sailer, Rob A MA %3 974 1937 1stMA 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 954 942 189 6 1stEX 2
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 9% 4 900 1854 2nd EX 1
109 Weber, Garth EX 942 900 184 2 3rd EX 1
107 Couture, Chad EX 01 921 182 2

103 Ludwig, David MK 931 880 1811 1st MK 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 890 873 176 3

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 891 86 2 175 3

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 934 790 172 4 1stSS 1
117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 832 892 172 4

112 Haman, Darrell EX 921 79 0 1711

104 Waskosky, James MK 830 822 165 2

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 912 740 165 2

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 821 791 161 2

115 Couture, Tanya MK 771 771 154 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 9 Center Fire Rapid Fire

Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 983 974 1957 1stHM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 99 2 94 2 193 4

118 Sailer, Rob A MA %3 963 192 6 1stMA 2
105 Baker, Doug EX 88 2 94 1 182 3 1stEX 2
109 Weber, Garth EX 871 952 182 3 2nd EX 1
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 881 90 3 178 4 3rd EX 1
117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 89 2 880 177 2

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 85 2 912 176 4 1stSS 2
107 Couture, Chad EX 861 891 175 2

106 Schirado, Allen EX 90 1 850 175 1

104 Waskosky, James MK 832 881 171 3 1stMK 2
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 791 900 169 1

112 Haman, Darrell EX 852 820 167 2

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 87 2 800 167 2

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 791 830 162 1

103 Ludwig, David MK 822 770 159 2

115 Couture, Tanya MK 732 700 143 2



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016

Match 10 Center Fire 900 Aggregate
Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 857 24 Win 10
113 Kasat, George HM 842 26
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 841 24 1st MA 5
106 Schirado, Allen EX 816 22 1stEX 5
109 Weber, Garth EX 808 11 2nd EX 4
105 Baker, Doug EX 790 10 3rd EX 3
107 Couture, Chad EX 7817
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 774 17
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 774 13 1stSS 5
117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 761 12
112 Haman, Darrell EX 758 8
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 755 13
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 738 7
103 Ludwig, David MK 714 7 1st MK 5
104 Waskosky, James MK 713 8
110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 630 3

115 Couture, Tanya MK 569 5



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 11 45 Caliber Slow Fire

Competitor # Name Class SF1x SF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 931 93 4 186 5 1stHM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 891 95 3 184 4

109 Weber, Garth EX 901 871 177 2 1stEX 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 871 861 173 2 1stMA 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 880 841 172 1 2nd EX 1
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 833 880 1713 1stSS 2
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 811 880 1691 3rdEX 1
105 Baker, Doug EX 790 820 161 0

112 Haman, Darrell EX 78 0 810 159 0

103 Ludwig, David MK 770 810 158 0 1stMK 2
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 840 701 154 1

107 Couture, Chad EX 68 0 811 149 1

104 Waskosky, James MK 773 690 146 3

117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 76 1 69 1 145 2

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 80 2 62 0 142 2

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 580 711 129 1

115 Couture, Tanya MK 230 320 550



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016

Match 12 45 Caliber National Match Course
Competitor # Name Class SFx TFx RFx Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 962 953 985 289 10 1stHM 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 941 972 963 287 6 1st MA 2
113 Kasat, George HM 861 944 936 273 11
105 Baker, Doug EX 880 932 902 2714 1stEX 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 870 872 933 2675 2ndEX 1
102 Pfenning, Rick  SS 800 901 911 261 2 1stSS 2
104 Waskosky, James MK 831 810 951 259 2 1stMK 2
112 Haman, Darrell EX 830 892 862 258 4 3rd EX 1
116 Hertz, Kevin Crai(EX 800 921 860 258 1
107 Couture, Chad  EX 832 913 800 254 5
117 Gerhardt, Russell EX 740 951 802 249 3
109 Weber, Garth EX 780 771 932 248 3
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 791 81 792 244 4
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 700 843 881 242 4
103 Ludwig, David MK 600 820 710 2130
110 Cleghorn, BenjamMU 510 812 700 202 2

115 Couture, Tanya MK 190 590 520 130 0



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 13 45 Caliber Timed Fire

Competitor # Name Class TF1x TF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 995 1007 199 12 1stHM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 97 6 991 196 7

105 Baker, Doug EX 953 962 1915 1stEX 2
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 953 955 190 8 1st MA 2
107 Couture, Chad EX 890 9714 186 4 2nd EX 1
103 Ludwig, David MK 932 891 182 3 1st MK 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX 901 901 180 2 3rd EX 1
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 912 870 178 2

112 Haman, Darrell EX 890 870 176 0

109 Weber, Garth EX 891 860 1751

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 882 841 172 3

117 Gerhardt, Russell Valen EX 891 821 171 2

104 Waskosky, James MK 852 821 167 3

110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 861 802 166 3

119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 842 810 165 2

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 770 861 1631 1stSS 2

115 Couture, Tanya MK 800 791 1591



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 14 45 Caliber Rapid Fire

Competitor # Name Class RF1x RF2x Scorex Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 975 91 4 188 9 1stHM 2
113 Kasat, George HM 96 2 92 3 188 5

118 Sailer, Rob A MA 934 921 1855 1stMA 2
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 90 2 931 183 3 1stEX 2
106 Schirado, Allen EX %51 840 1791 2nd EX 1
107 Couture, Chad EX 90 0 881 178 1 3rd EX 1
117 Gerhardt, Russell ValenEX 88 2 89 4 1776

105 Baker, Doug EX 92 2 851 177 3

112 Haman, Darrell EX 88 2 87 3 1755

120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 770 90 2 167 2

102 Pfenning, Rick SS 810 861 167 1 1stSS 2
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 860 810 167 0

109 Weber, Garth EX 882 703 158 5

103 Ludwig, David MK 761 800 156 1 1st MK 2
110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Tat MU 801 690 149 1

115 Couture, Tanya MK 69 1 76 2 145 3

104 Waskosky, James MK 721 340 106 1



North Dakota State Outdoor
Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016

Match 15 45 Caliber 900 Aggregate
Competitor # Name Class Score x Award Points
101 Jorgenson, Travis HM 862 36 Win 10
113 Kasat, George HM 841 27
118 Sailer, Rob A MA 835 21 1st MA 5
105 Baker, Doug EX 800 12 1stEX 5
106 Schirado, Allen EX 798 9 2nd EX 4
116 Hertz, Kevin Craig EX 788 7 3rd EX 3
112 Haman, Darrell EX 768 9
107 Couture, Chad EX 767 11
102 Pfenning, Rick SS 762 7 1stSS 5
109 Weber, Garth EX 758 11
117 Gerhardt, Russell ValenEX 742 13
120 Ostrand, Gary G EX 737 10
119 Ostrand, Karin A EX 716 8
103 Ludwig, David MK 709 4 1st MK 5
104 Waskosky, James MK 678 9
110 Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU 646 7

115 Couture, Tanya MK 489 4



Competitor # Name

101
113
118
109
105
106
116
112
107
120
117
102
119
103
104
110
115

North Dakota State Outdoor

Conventional Pistol

July 24, 2016
Match 16 3 Gun Aggregate

Jorgenson, Travis HM
Kasat, George HM
Sailer, Rob A MA
Weber, Garth EX
Baker, Doug EX
Schirado, Allen EX
Hertz, Kevin Craig EX
Haman, Darrell EX
Couture, Chad EX
Ostrand, Gary G EX
Gerhardt, Russell ValenEX
Pfenning, Rick SS

Ostrand, Karin A EX
Ludwig, David MK
Waskosky, James MK

Cleghorn, Benjamin Ta* MU
Couture, Tanya MK

Class Score x

2597 98
2534 74
2532 77
2440 60
2431 49
2420 46
2374 38
2353 38
2346 33
2304 37
2274 36
2257 27
2227 28
2196 18
2133 24
1952 20
1802 18

Award
Match Winner

State Champion 1st MA
1st EX

2nd EX
3rd EX

1st SS

1st MK

Points
15

10
10

8
6

10

10



CMP EIC Service Pistol Match
Official Bulletin

Place and Date: Valley City, ND July 24, 2016
Title of Match: North Dakota State Outdoor Conventional Pistol Championship
Number of Competitors: 8

Slow Timed Rapid

Place Name Fire  FEire Fire Total

1 Couture, Chad 820 944 810 257 4
2 Cleghorn, Benjamin Tax 690 891 891 247 2
3 Baker, Doug 800 790 872 246 2
4 * Hertz, Kevin Craig 690 881 780 2351
5 Schirado, Allen 610 892 760 226 2
6 Ostrand, Gary G 640 801 751 219 2
7 Ludwig, David 670 801 700 217 1
8 Waskosky, James 620 591 630 184 1

* Denotes Distinguished Shooter



CMP EIC 22 Pistol Match
Official Bulletin

Place and Date: Valley City, ND July 24, 2016
Title of Match: North Dakota State Outdoor Conventional Pistol Championship
Number of Competitors: 16

Slow Timed Rapid

Place Name Fire  Eire Fire Total
1 Jorgenson, Travis 900 921 963 278 4
2 Weber, Garth 871 943 944 275 8
3 Sailer, Rob A 742 964 944 264 10
4 Gerhardt, Russell Valen 781 900 954 263 5
5 Ostrand, Gary G 851 920 790 256 1
6 Ludwig, David 700 861 913 247 4
7 Pfenning, Rick 780 790 882 245 2
8 Ladwig, James 700 880 870 245 0
9 Couture, Chad 720 870 850 244 0
10 Haman, Darrell 680 890 830 240 0
11 Schirado, Allen 530 890 922 234 2
12 Ostrand, Karin A 660 791 843 229 4
13 Baker, Doug 620 820 820 226 0
14 Waskosky, James 610 830 791 2231
15 Cleghorn, BenjaminTar 691 760 770 222 1
16 Couture, Tanya 460 891 790 2141

* Denotes Distinguished Shooter



